COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

| DEBRA AND RUSS YOUNG | COMPLAINANTS |)) | |
|------------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| vs. | |) CASE NO. | 89-304 |
| SALT RIVER RURAL ELECT | RIC COOPERATIVE | ,)) | |
| CORFORMIION | DEFENDANT | ,) | |

ORDER

Salt River Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Salt River") having moved for an extension of time in which to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complainants' complaint and the Commission having found that the interest of the Complainants will not be prejudiced by granting Salt River's motion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Salt River shall have until January 22, 1990 to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day of January, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST: